Safety Commission Agenda Date: Monday, March 25, 2024

Meeting Location: Mount Pocono Borough Building 1361 Pocono Blvd., Mount Pocono, PA 18344

Time: 7 pm

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call: Master Kim, Jodi Bohdal, Christine Farrugia. Ella Santiago, Eddie Gonzalez
- **4. Approval of Minutes:** October 23 and December 18, 2023, and February 26, 2024, Regular Meeting
- 5. Persons to Be Heard:
- 6. Officer's Reports:
 - A. Chair: Master Kim
 - a) Updates
 - B. Vice Chair: Jodi Bohdal
 - a) Updates
 - C. Secretary:
 - a) Update

7. New Business and Update

- A. Discussing mid-block crosswalk installation for Delmar Rd.: update
- B. Discussing advertisements for bids for installing the permitted RRFBS and SDS: update
- C. Discussing repairing railroad trestles & bridge: Update
- D. Discussing repainting 611 crosswalks
- E. Reporting repainting Rt. 940 and 611 traffic lanes within the Borough
- F. Ordering "State Law Crosswalk Signs" from PennDot for Pocono Blvd. crosswalks

8. Finished Business

- A. Advertised the bids for installing safety items on Pocono Blvd. to the Pocono Record (2/29 & 3/17, 2024)
- B. Achieved the permit for three sets of the RRFBS and one SDS from Penn DOT
- C. Achieved the permit for the northbound Radar Speed Display Sign
- D. Repaired the burnout bulbs for the streetlights on Pocono Blvd.

9. Wish List

- A. Red brick crosswalks on Pocono Blvd.
- B. Warning beacons on Pine Hill Rd.
- C. Applying for a grant for the Mount Pocono Gateways
- 10. Public Participation
- 11. Next Meeting

April 22, 2024

12. Adjournment